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4

Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by STEMH Major (Yes/No) 

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major

1

2

3

4

Grand Total

NOTE: There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, the 

unduplicated number of all artifacts is 299. Anything other than scores 1 - 4 were removed from these calculations.

Gen Ed 2016-2017 Artifacts - N, Average or % of Scores 1-4 By SLO & STEMH Major

1 2 3 4

N STEMH Major 39 17 5 1

N Not STEMH Major 133 84 39 4

% STEMH Major 12.1% 5.3% 1.6% 0.3%

% Not STEMH Major 41.3% 26.1% 12.1% 1.2%
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Scores

SLO #1 (B2/B3) - N & % of Each Score by STEMH Major

1 2 3 4

N STEMH Major 28 16 5 1

N Not STEMH Major 95 76 24 4

% STEMH Major 11.2% 6.4% 2.0% 0.4%

% Not STEMH Major 38.2% 30.5% 9.6% 1.6%
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Scores

SLO #2 (B4) - N & % of Each Score by STEMH Major

SLO #1 (B2/B3) SLO #2 (B4)

N STEMH Major 62 50

N Not STEMH Major 260 199

Ave STEMH Score 1.48 1.58

Ave Not STEMH Score 1.67 1.68
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N & Average Scores by SLO and STEMH Major
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2. Gen Ed 2016-17 - Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) for Artifacts With Scores 

High School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
Post-Bacc
Undergrad

Degree-seeking

Undergraduate
- Nondegree

N Scores 50 132 63 28 43 3 3

Ave Scores 1.90 1.48 1.71 1.61 1.72 1.00 2.00

1.00
1.10
1.20
1.30
1.40
1.50
1.60
1.70
1.80
1.90
2.00
2.10

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

A
ve

ra
ge

 S
co

re
s 

-
Li

n
e

N
 S

co
re

s 
-

B
ar

s

2a. SLO #1 Scores (N & Average) by Classification

No-Transfer Student Yes-Transfer Student

N Scores 219 103

Ave Scores 1.69 1.51
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2b. SLO #1 Scores (N & Average) by Transfer Students 

Female Male

N Scores 194 128

Ave Scores 1.56 1.75
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2c. SLO #1 Scores (N & Average) by  Gender
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2. Gen Ed 2016-17 - Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) for Artifacts With Scores 

Grand Total

2e. Under Represented Minority (URM)

URM-Yes

URM-No

Grand Total

2f. Race-Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Two or More Races

White

Nonresident Alien

Grand Total

Yes-1st Gen No-1st Gen Unknown-1st Gen

N Scores 141 151 30

Ave Scores 1.54 1.72 1.67
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2d. SLO #1 Scores (N & Average) by First Generation 

URM-Yes URM-No

N Scores 54 268

Ave Scores 1.61 1.64
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2e. SLO #1 Scores (N & Average) by Under Represented Minority (URM) 

American
Indian or

Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Two or More
Races

White
Nonresident

Alien

N Scores 1 1 38 10 5 256 11

Ave Scores 1.00 1.00 1.58 1.90 1.40 1.62 2.09
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2f. SLO #1 Scores (N & Average) by Race-Ethnicity 
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2. Gen Ed 2016-17 - Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) for Artifacts With Scores 

0 Hrs

1-9 Hrs

10-18 Hrs

19-27 Hrs

28-36 Hrs

Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs

Grand Total

NOTES: 

2. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that 

does not take into account the multiple variables that go into the final determination of successfully completing the general 

education requirements. Credit hours are cumulative as of the end of the Spring 2017 semester.

3. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs  = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 37 

gen ed hours. These students are not included in the 28-36 Hrs figures.

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, the unduplicated 

number of all artifacts is 299. Anything other than scores 1 - 4 were removed from these calculations.

0 Hrs 1-9 Hrs 10-18 Hrs 19-27 Hrs 28-36 Hrs
Met 34/37

Foundation of
Knowledge Hrs

N Scores 2 61 84 75 65 35

Ave Scores 1.50 1.75 1.55 1.48 1.75 1.74
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2g. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs
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3. Gen Ed 2016-17 - Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) for Artifacts With Scores

High School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
Post-Bacc
Undergrad

Degree-seeking

Undergraduate
- Nondegree

N Scores 41 98 50 24 32 3 1

Ave Scores 1.73 1.60 1.74 1.58 1.72 1.67 1.00

1.00

1.10

1.20

1.30

1.40

1.50

1.60

1.70

1.80

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

A
ve

ra
ge

 S
co

re
s 

-
Li

n
e

N
 S

co
re

s 
-

B
ar

s

3a. SLO #2 Scores (N & Average) by Classification

No-Transfer Student Yes-Transfer Student

N Scores 174 75

Ave Scores 1.69 1.60
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3b. SLO #2 Scores (N & Average) by Transfer Students 

Female Male

N Scores 139 110

Ave Scores 1.71 1.61
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3c. SLO #2 Scores (N & Average) by Gender 
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3. Gen Ed 2016-17 - Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) for Artifacts With Scores

3d. First Generation

Yes-1st Gen

No-1st Gen

Unknown-1st Gen

Grand Total

3e. Under Represented Minority (URM)

URM-Yes

URM-No

Grand Total

3f. Race-Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Two or More Races

White

Nonresident Alien

Grand Total

Yes-1st Gen No-1st Gen Unknown-1st Gen

N Scores 105 117 27

Ave Scores 1.62 1.72 1.59
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3d. SLO #2 Scores (N & Average) by First Generation 

URM-Yes URM-No

N Scores 47 202

Ave Scores 1.77 1.64
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3e. SLO #2 Scores (N & Average) by Under Represented Minority (URM) 

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino
Two or More

Races
White Nonresident Alien

N Scores 1 33 9 4 193 9

Ave Scores 1.00 1.67 2.00 2.25 1.62 2.11
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3f. SLO #2 Scores (N & Average) by Race-Ethnicity 
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3. Gen Ed 2016-17 - Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) for Artifacts With Scores
3g. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs

0 Hrs

1-9 Hrs

10-18 Hrs

19-27 Hrs

28-36 Hrs

Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs

Grand Total

NOTES: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, the unduplicated 

number of all artifacts is 299. Anything other than scores 1 - 4 were removed from these calculations.

2. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that does 

not take into account the multiple variables that go into the final determination of successfully completing the general education 

requirements. Credit hours are cumulative as of the end of the Spring 2017 semester.

3. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs  = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 37 

gen ed hours. These students are not included in the 28-36 Hrs figures.

0 Hrs 1-9 Hrs 10-18 Hrs 19-27 Hrs 28-36 Hrs
Met 34/37

Foundation of
Knowledge Hrs

N Scores 2 50 61 51 51 34

Ave Scores 2.00 1.70 1.51 1.59 1.92 1.59
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3g. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs
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1a.  Student Classification N Students % Students N Students % Students

High School 30 10.03% 12 4.01% 42 14.05%

Freshman 98 32.78% 36 12.04% 134 44.82%

Sophomore 50 16.72% 15 5.02% 65 21.74%

Junior 12 4.01% 10 3.34% 22 7.36%

Senior 19 6.35% 13 4.35% 32 10.70%

Post-Baccalaureate Undergraduate Degree-seeking 1 0.33% 1 0.33% 2 0.67%

Undergraduate - Nondegree 2 0.67% 0.00% 2 0.67%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

1b.  Transfer Students N Students % Students N Students % Students

No-Transfer Student 156 52.17% 57 19.06% 213 71.24%

Yes-Transfer Student 56 18.73% 30 10.03% 86 28.76%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

1c.  Gender N Students % Students N Students % Students

Female 107 35.79% 54 18.06% 161 53.85%

Male 105 35.12% 33 11.04% 138 46.15%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

1d.  First Generation N Students % Students N Students % Students

Yes 93 31.10% 39 13.04% 132 44.15%

No 101 33.78% 39 13.04% 140 46.82%

Unknown 18 6.02% 9 3.01% 27 9.03%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

1e.  Under Represented Minority (URM) N Students % Students N Students % Students

URM-Yes 31 10.37% 13 4.35% 44 14.72%

URM-No 181 60.54% 74 24.75% 255 85.28%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

1f.  Race-Ethnicity N Students % Students N Students % Students

American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 0.33% 0.00% 1 0.33%

Asian 2 0.67% 0.00% 2 0.67%

Black or African American 19 6.35% 11 3.68% 30 10.03%

Hispanic or Latino 8 2.68% 0.00% 8 2.68%

Two or More Races 3 1.00% 2 0.67% 5 1.67%

White 173 57.86% 71 23.75% 244 81.61%

Nonresident Alien 6 2.01% 3 1.00% 9 3.01%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

1g.  Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs by Spring '17 End N Students % Students N Students % Students

0 Hrs 6 2.01% 0.00% 6 2.01%

1-9 Hrs 37 12.37% 16 5.35% 53 17.73%

10-18 Hrs 51 17.06% 26 8.70% 77 25.75%

19-27 Hrs 53 17.73% 22 7.36% 75 25.08%

28-36 Hrs 43 14.38% 13 4.35% 56 18.73%

Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs 22 7.36% 10 3.34% 32 10.70%

Grand Total 212 70.90% 87 29.10% 299 100.00%

Notes:

2. The unduplicated students with scores 1 - 4 for SLO #1 is 74% (222 of 299)  and SLO #2 is 60% (179 of 299).

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

Total % 

Students

1. The student data on this page are unduplicated. The percentages are based on the Grand Total of Total N Students for each table. 

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

Total % 

Students

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

Total % 

Students

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

General Education Artifact Evaluation 2016-2017

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

Total % 

Students

1.  All Student Artifacts Presented for Evaluation With/Without Scoring Data

Total % 

Students

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

Total % 

Students

4. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 37 gen ed hours. These are not 

included in the 28-36 Hrs figures.

2016-2017 Fall 2016-2017 Spring Total N 

Students

Total % 

Students

3. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that does not take into account the 

multiple variables that go into the final determination of successfully completing the general education requirements.

8 of 27



NKU Undergraduate Academic Affairs  10/17/2017

2a. Student Classification N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

High School 50 1.90 34 15.32%

Freshman 132 1.48 93 41.89%

Sophomore 63 1.71 44 19.82%

Junior 28 1.61 19 8.56%

Senior 43 1.72 28 12.61%

Post-Baccalaureate Undergraduate Degree-seeking 3 1.00 2 0.90%

Undergraduate - Nondegree 3 2.00 2 0.90%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2b. Transfer Students N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

No-Transfer Student 219 1.69 154 69.37%

Yes-Transfer Student 103 1.51 68 30.63%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2c. Gender N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

Female 194 1.56 133 59.91%

Male 128 1.75 89 40.09%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2d. First Generation N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

Yes 141 1.54 96 43.24%

No 151 1.72 105 47.30%

Unknown 30 1.67 21 9.46%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2e. Under Represented Minority (URM) N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

URM-Yes 54 1.61 38 17.12%

URM-No 268 1.64 184 82.88%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2f. Race-Ethnicity N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 1.00 1 0.45%

Asian 1 1.00 1 0.45%

Black or African American 38 1.58 25 11.26%

Hispanic or Latino 10 1.90 8 3.60%

Two or More Races 5 1.40 4 1.80%

White 256 1.62 176 79.28%

Nonresident Alien 11 2.09 7 3.15%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2g. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs by Spring '17 End N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

0 Hrs 2 1.50 2 0.90%

1-9 Hrs 61 1.75 40 18.02%

10-18 Hrs 84 1.55 60 27.03%

19-27 Hrs 75 1.48 52 23.42%

28-36 Hrs 65 1.75 46 20.72%

Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs 35 1.74 22 9.91%

Grand Total 322 1.63 222 100.00%

2. Average Scores  = the average scores of 1-4 only, all blanks, etc. were removed from these calculations. 

3. N  Artifacts w/Scores  = the total artifacts with scores 1-4, from the original 299.

4. %  Artifacts w/Scores  = the percentage of artifacts with scores 1-4 by category shown.

Notes: 

1. N of Scores =  the actual number of scores (1-4), from the total number of scores available of 598. 

2. Gen Ed 2016-2017 - SLO #1 (B2/B3) Artifacts With Scoring Data by Number & Average 

of Scores, N & % of Artifacts With Scores  

5. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that 

does not take into account the multiple variables that go into the final determination of successfully completing the general 

education requirements. 

6. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs  = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 

37 gen ed hours. These students are not included in the 28-36 Hrs figures. 9 of 27
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3a. Student Classification N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

High School 41 1.73 29 16.2%

Freshman 98 1.60 72 40.2%

Sophomore 50 1.74 35 19.6%

Junior 24 1.58 16 8.9%

Senior 32 1.72 24 13.4%

Post-Baccalaureate Undergraduate Degree-seeking 3 1.67 2 1.1%

Undergraduate - Nondegree 1 1.00 1 0.6%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.0%

3b. Transfer Students N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

No-Transfer Student 174 1.69 126 70.4%

Yes-Transfer Student 75 1.60 53 29.6%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.0%

3c. Gender N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

Female 139 1.71 101 56.4%

Male 110 1.61 78 43.6%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.0%

3d. First Generation N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

Yes 105 1.62 77 43.0%

No 117 1.72 83 46.4%

Unknown 27 1.59 19 10.6%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.0%

3e. Under Represented Minority (URM) N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

URM-Yes 47 1.77 31 17.3%

URM-No 202 1.64 148 82.7%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.0%

3f. Race-Ethnicity N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 1.00 1 0.6%

Black or African American 33 1.67 21 11.7%

Hispanic or Latino 9 2.00 6 3.4%

Two or More Races 4 2.25 3 1.7%

White 193 1.62 142 79.3%

Nonresident Alien 9 2.11 6 3.4%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.0%

3g. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs by Spring '17 End N of Scores Average Scores N  Artifacts %  Artifacts

0 Hrs 2 2.00 2 1.12%

1-9 Hrs 50 1.70 34 18.99%

10-18 Hrs 61 1.51 45 25.14%

19-27 Hrs 51 1.59 37 20.67%

28-36 Hrs 51 1.92 39 21.79%

Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs 34 1.59 22 12.29%

Grand Total 249 1.66 179 100.00%

2. Average Scores  = the average scores of 1-4 only, all blanks, etc. were removed from these calculations. 

3. N  Artifacts w/Scores  = the total artifacts with scores 1-4, from the original 299.

4. %  Artifacts w/Scores  = the percentage of artifacts with scores 1-4 by category shown.

6. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs  = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 

37 gen ed hours. These students are not included in the 28-36 Hrs figures.

Notes: 

3. Gen Ed 2016-2017 - SLO #2 (B4) Artifacts With Scoring Data by Number & Average of 

Scores, N & % of Artifacts With Scores  

1. N of Scores =  the actual number of scores (1-4), from the total number of scores available of 598. 

5. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that 

does not take into account the multiple variables that go into the final determination of successfully completing the general 

education requirements. 
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4a.  Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Student Classification, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department
2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO 

#1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 28 1.32 22 1.59 4 1.25 8 1.88 62 1.484

Allied Health 1 2.00 1 3.00 2 2.500

Biological Sciences 4 1.00 4 1.75 2 1.50 10 1.400

Business Informatics 3 1.33 2 1.00 1 1.00 6 1.167

Chemistry 2 1.50 2 2.00 4 1.750

Communication 3 2.00 1 2.00 4 2.000

Computer Science 1 1.00 6 1.67 7 1.571

Kinesiology and Health 1 1.00 2 1.50 3 1.333

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.500

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.000

Nursing 8 1.25 1 1.00 9 1.222

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 6 1.33 3 1.67 4 1.75 13 1.538

Not STEMH Major 50 1.90 104 1.52 41 1.78 24 1.67 35 1.69 3 1.00 3 2.00 260 1.669

Accounting & Business Law 1 1.00 1 2.00 2 1.00 4 1.250

Communication 2 2.00 3 1.33 1 1.00 4 2.00 10 1.700

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 3 2.00 3 2.33 6 2.167

Dean of Arts & Sciences 19 1.68 5 1.40 1 2.00 25 1.640

Dean of Business 3 1.67 3 1.667

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.000

English 4 1.50 6 1.50 4 2.50 14 1.786

History & Geography 2 1.50 3 1.00 1 1.00 6 1.167

Management 2 1.50 3 2.67 5 2.200

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 4 1.50 1 1.00 1 1.00 6 1.333

Music 2 1.00 2 1.000

Norse Advising Center 50 1.90 31 1.48 1 3.00 3 2.00 85 1.765

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 11 1.18 8 2.38 4 2.50 7 1.43 30 1.733

Psychological Science 2 2.00 5 1.20 2 1.00 9 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 1 2.00 1 3.00 2 1.50 4 2.000

Teacher Education 5 1.00 4 1.50 4 2.00 4 1.75 2 1.00 19 1.474

Theatre & Dance 12 1.50 4 1.50 1 1.00 1 1.00 18 1.444

Visual Arts 1 1.00 8 1.75 1 1.00 10 1.600

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 50 1.90 132 1.48 63 1.71 28 1.61 43 1.72 3 1.00 3 2.00 322 1.634

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were 

removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

High School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
Post-Bac Undergrad 

Degree-seeking

Undergrad - 

Nondegree Total N 

SLO #1 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores
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4b.  Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by Student Classification, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department
2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average SLO 

#2 Scores

N SLO 

#2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 23 1.52 20 1.65 1 1.00 6 1.67 50 1.580

Allied Health 1 1.00 1 2.00 2 1.500

Biological Sciences 2 1.00 3 1.33 1 1.00 6 1.167

Business Informatics 3 1.33 1 3.00 4 1.750

Chemistry 1 2.00 2 1.00 3 1.333

Communication 3 1.00 1 3.00 4 1.500

Computer Science 2 1.50 4 1.25 6 1.333

Kinesiology and Health 1 1.00 4 1.75 5 1.600

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.000

Mathematics and Statistics

Nursing 7 2.00 2 1.50 9 1.889

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 4 1.75 3 1.67 3 2.00 10 1.800

Not STEMH Major 41 1.73 75 1.63 30 1.80 23 1.61 26 1.73 3 1.67 1 1.00 199 1.683

Accounting & Business Law 2 2.00 1 2.00 1 1.00 4 1.750

Communication 2 2.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 1.00 7 1.571

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 3 1.33 4 2.25 7 1.857

Dean of Arts & Sciences 11 1.91 3 1.67 1 2.00 15 1.867

Dean of Business 4 2.25 4 2.250

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.000

Economics & Finance 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.667

English 2 1.00 6 1.17 2 2.00 10 1.300

History & Geography 1 1.00 3 1.00 1 2.00 5 1.200

Management 1 3.00 2 2.50 3 2.667

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 5 2.00 1 1.00 6 1.833

Music 2 2.50 2 2.500

Norse Advising Center 41 1.73 25 1.48 1 1.00 1 2.00 1 1.00 69 1.623

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 5 1.20 5 2.20 4 2.50 6 1.50 20 1.800

Psychological Science 1 3.00 3 1.00 2 1.00 6 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 2 1.50 1 2.00 3 1.667

Teacher Education 1 2.00 2 2.00 3 1.00 1 3.00 7 1.714

Theatre & Dance 9 1.33 2 2.50 2 1.50 3 2.00 16 1.625

Visual Arts 1 1.00 8 2.00 2 1.00 11 1.727

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 41 1.73 98 1.60 50 1.74 24 1.58 32 1.72 3 1.67 1 1.00 249 1.663

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were 

removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

High School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
Post-Bac Undergrad 

Degree-seeking

Undergrad - 

Nondegree Total N 

SLO #2 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 39 1.56 23 1.35 62 1.484

Allied Health 1 2.00 1 3.00 2 2.500

Biological Sciences 6 1.67 4 1.00 10 1.400

Business Informatics 3 1.33 3 1.00 6 1.167

Chemistry 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 3 2.00 1 2.00 4 2.000

Computer Science 2 1.50 5 1.60 7 1.571

Kinesiology and Health 3 1.33 3 1.333

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.500

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.000

Nursing 5 1.40 4 1.00 9 1.222

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 10 1.50 3 1.67 13 1.538

Not STEMH Major 180 1.72 80 1.56 260 1.669

Accounting & Business Law 1 1.00 3 1.33 4 1.250

Communication 7 2.00 3 1.00 10 1.700

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 4 2.25 2 2.00 6 2.167

Dean of Arts & Sciences 14 1.71 11 1.55 25 1.640

Dean of Business 2 2.00 1 1.00 3 1.667

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.000

English 9 2.11 5 1.20 14 1.786

History & Geography 4 1.25 2 1.00 6 1.167

Management 1 1.00 4 2.50 5 2.200

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 6 1.33 6 1.333

Music 2 1.00 2 1.000

Norse Advising Center 81 1.77 4 1.75 85 1.765

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 15 1.73 15 1.73 30 1.733

Psychological Science 4 1.75 5 1.00 9 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 4 2.00 4 2.000

Teacher Education 11 1.45 8 1.50 19 1.474

Theatre & Dance 11 1.36 7 1.57 18 1.444

Visual Arts 6 1.50 4 1.75 10 1.600

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 219 1.69 103 1.51 322 1.634

5a. Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Student Transfer Status, 

STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is 

twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept 

is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

Notes: 

No-Transfer Student Yes-Transfer Student
Total N 

SLO #1 

Scores

Total Average 

SLO #1 Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 32 1.59 18 1.56 50 1.580

Allied Health 1 1.00 1 2.00 2 1.500

Biological Sciences 2 1.50 4 1.00 6 1.167

Business Informatics 3 1.33 1 3.00 4 1.750

Chemistry 3 1.33 3 1.333

Communication 3 1.00 1 3.00 4 1.500

Computer Science 2 1.50 4 1.25 6 1.333

Kinesiology and Health 5 1.60 5 1.600

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.000

Mathematics and Statistics

Nursing 4 2.50 5 1.40 9 1.889

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 8 1.75 2 2.00 10 1.800

Not STEMH Major 142 1.71 57 1.61 199 1.683

Accounting & Business Law 2 2.00 2 1.50 4 1.750

Communication 4 2.00 3 1.00 7 1.571

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 5 2.00 2 1.50 7 1.857

Dean of Arts & Sciences 7 2.00 8 1.75 15 1.867

Dean of Business 4 2.25 4 2.250

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.000

Economics & Finance 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.667

English 8 1.38 2 1.00 10 1.300

History & Geography 3 1.00 2 1.50 5 1.200

Management 1 3.00 2 2.50 3 2.667

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 6 1.83 6 1.833

Music 2 2.50 2 2.500

Norse Advising Center 64 1.64 5 1.40 69 1.623

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 8 2.00 12 1.67 20 1.800

Psychological Science 1 3.00 5 1.00 6 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 3 1.67 3 1.667

Teacher Education 6 1.67 1 2.00 7 1.714

Theatre & Dance 12 1.58 4 1.75 16 1.625

Visual Arts 7 1.57 4 2.00 11 1.727

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 174 1.69 75 1.60 249 1.663

5b. Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by Student Transfer Status, STEMH 

Major (Yes/No) & Major Department

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice 

the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is 

shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

No-Transfer Student Yes-Transfer Student
Total N 

SLO #2 

Scores

Total Average 

SLO #2 Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 24 1.38 38 1.55 62 1.484

Allied Health 2 2.50 2 2.500

Biological Sciences 8 1.50 2 1.00 10 1.400

Business Informatics 4 1.00 2 1.50 6 1.167

Chemistry 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 4 2.00 4 2.000

Computer Science 7 1.57 7 1.571

Kinesiology and Health 3 1.33 3 1.333

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.500

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.000

Nursing 9 1.22 9 1.222

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 1 1.00 12 1.58 13 1.538

Not STEMH Major 170 1.58 90 1.83 260 1.669

Accounting & Business Law 2 1.00 2 1.50 4 1.250

Communication 6 1.83 4 1.50 10 1.700

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 6 2.17 6 2.167

Dean of Arts & Sciences 17 1.53 8 1.88 25 1.640

Dean of Business 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.667

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.000

English 11 1.64 3 2.33 14 1.786

History & Geography 4 1.00 2 1.50 6 1.167

Management 4 2.25 1 2.00 5 2.200

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 2.00 5 1.20 6 1.333

Music 2 1.00 2 1.000

Norse Advising Center 50 1.68 35 1.89 85 1.765

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 16 1.38 14 2.14 30 1.733

Psychological Science 7 1.14 2 2.00 9 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 2 2.50 2 1.50 4 2.000

Teacher Education 19 1.47 19 1.474

Theatre & Dance 13 1.46 5 1.40 18 1.444

Visual Arts 9 1.67 1 1.00 10 1.600

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 194 1.56 128 1.75 322 1.634

6a. Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Student Gender, STEMH 

Major (Yes/No) & Major Department

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which 

is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH 

dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

Female Male
Total N 

SLO #1 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 20 1.60 30 1.57 50 1.580

Allied Health 2 1.50 2 1.500

Biological Sciences 6 1.17 6 1.167

Business Informatics 2 2.00 2 1.50 4 1.750

Chemistry 3 1.33 3 1.333

Communication 4 1.50 4 1.500

Computer Science 6 1.33 6 1.333

Kinesiology and Health 5 1.60 5 1.600

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.000

Mathematics and Statistics

Nursing 9 1.89 9 1.889

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 1 1.00 9 1.89 10 1.800

Not STEMH Major 119 1.72 80 1.63 199 1.683

Accounting & Business Law 1 1.00 3 2.00 4 1.750

Communication 3 1.67 4 1.50 7 1.571

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 7 1.86 7 1.857

Dean of Arts & Sciences 11 2.00 4 1.50 15 1.867

Dean of Business 4 2.25 4 2.250

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.000

Economics & Finance 3 1.67 3 1.667

English 9 1.33 1 1.00 10 1.300

History & Geography 4 1.25 1 1.00 5 1.200

Management 3 2.67 3 2.667

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 3.00 5 1.60 6 1.833

Music 2 2.50 2 2.500

Norse Advising Center 35 1.69 34 1.56 69 1.623

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 10 1.70 10 1.90 20 1.800

Psychological Science 4 1.00 2 2.00 6 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 2 1.50 1 2.00 3 1.667

Teacher Education 7 1.71 7 1.714

Theatre & Dance 10 1.80 6 1.33 16 1.625

Visual Arts 10 1.80 1 1.00 11 1.727

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 139 1.71 110 1.61 249 1.663

6b. Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by Student Gender, STEMH Major 

(Yes/No) & Major Department

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which 

is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH 

dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

Female Male
Total N 

SLO #2 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 27 1.26 25 1.44 10 2.20 62 1.484

Allied Health 2 2.50 2 2.500

Biological Sciences 6 1.00 3 1.33 1 4.00 10 1.400

Business Informatics 3 1.00 2 1.50 1 1.00 6 1.167

Chemistry 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 4 2.00 4 2.000

Computer Science 1 1.00 6 1.67 7 1.571

Kinesiology and Health 3 1.33 3 1.333

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.500

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.000

Nursing 5 1.00 2 1.00 2 2.00 9 1.222

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 6 1.50 3 1.00 4 2.00 13 1.538

Not STEMH Major 114 1.61 126 1.77 20 1.40 260 1.669

Accounting & Business Law 2 1.00 2 1.50 4 1.250

Communication 2 1.50 6 2.00 2 1.00 10 1.700

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 4 2.25 2 2.00 6 2.167

Dean of Arts & Sciences 14 1.36 11 2.00 25 1.640

Dean of Business 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.667

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.000

English 10 1.80 4 1.75 14 1.786

History & Geography 4 1.25 2 1.00 6 1.167

Management 3 2.00 2 2.50 5 2.200

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 5 1.40 6 1.333

Music 2 1.00 2 1.000

Norse Advising Center 31 1.71 49 1.78 5 2.00 85 1.765

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 11 1.91 11 1.91 8 1.25 30 1.733

Psychological Science 8 1.13 1 3.00 9 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 1 2.00 3 2.00 4 2.000

Teacher Education 12 1.67 7 1.14 19 1.474

Theatre & Dance 5 1.40 13 1.46 18 1.444

Visual Arts 3 1.67 2 2.50 5 1.20 10 1.600

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 141 1.54 151 1.72 30 1.67 322 1.634

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of 

total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not 

STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

Notes: 

7a. Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by First Generation Student, STEMH Major 

(Yes/No) & Major Department

Yes-1st Gen No-1st Gen Unknown-1st Gen
Total N 

SLO #1 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 20 1.50 21 1.38 9 2.22 50 1.580

Allied Health 2 1.50 2 1.500

Biological Sciences 4 1.00 1 1.00 1 2.00 6 1.167

Business Informatics 2 2.00 2 1.50 4 1.750

Chemistry 3 1.33 3 1.333

Communication 4 1.50 4 1.500

Computer Science 5 1.40 1 1.00 6 1.333

Kinesiology and Health 5 1.60 5 1.600

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.000

Mathematics and Statistics

Nursing 5 1.60 2 1.00 2 3.50 9 1.889

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 5 1.80 2 1.00 3 2.33 10 1.800

Not STEMH Major 85 1.65 96 1.79 18 1.28 199 1.683

Accounting & Business Law 3 1.67 1 2.00 4 1.750

Communication 5 1.80 2 1.00 7 1.571

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 5 2.00 2 1.50 7 1.857

Dean of Arts & Sciences 9 1.89 6 1.83 15 1.867

Dean of Business 4 2.25 4 2.250

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.000

Economics & Finance 3 1.67 3 1.667

English 8 1.13 2 2.00 10 1.300

History & Geography 3 1.33 2 1.00 5 1.200

Management 3 2.67 3 2.667

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 6 1.83 6 1.833

Music 2 2.50 2 2.500

Norse Advising Center 27 1.56 38 1.71 4 1.25 69 1.623

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 7 2.29 7 1.57 6 1.50 20 1.800

Psychological Science 5 1.00 1 3.00 6 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 2 1.50 1 2.00 3 1.667

Teacher Education 3 1.00 4 2.25 7 1.714

Theatre & Dance 5 1.40 11 1.73 16 1.625

Visual Arts 3 2.00 2 3.00 6 1.17 11 1.727

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 105 1.62 117 1.72 27 1.59 249 1.663

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of 

total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not 

STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

Notes: 

7b. Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by First Generation Student, STEMH Major 

(Yes/No) & Major Department

Yes-1st Gen No-1st Gen Unknown-1st Gen
Total N 

SLO #2 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 5 1.00 57 1.53 62 1.484

Allied Health 2 2.50 2 2.500

Biological Sciences 10 1.40 10 1.400

Business Informatics 3 1.00 3 1.33 6 1.167

Chemistry 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 4 2.00 4 2.000

Computer Science 7 1.57 7 1.571

Kinesiology and Health 1 1.00 2 1.50 3 1.333

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.500

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.000

Nursing 1 1.00 8 1.25 9 1.222

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 13 1.54 13 1.538

Not STEMH Major 49 1.67 211 1.67 260 1.669

Accounting & Business Law 4 1.25 4 1.250

Communication 2 1.50 8 1.75 10 1.700

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 5 2.20 1 2.00 6 2.167

Dean of Arts & Sciences 3 1.00 22 1.73 25 1.640

Dean of Business 3 1.67 3 1.667

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.000

English 1 2.00 13 1.77 14 1.786

History & Geography 2 1.00 4 1.25 6 1.167

Management 3 2.33 2 2.00 5 2.200

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 3 1.67 3 1.00 6 1.333

Music 2 1.00 2 1.000

Norse Advising Center 11 1.64 74 1.78 85 1.765

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 8 1.25 22 1.91 30 1.733

Psychological Science 2 2.00 7 1.14 9 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 2 2.50 2 1.50 4 2.000

Teacher Education 2 2.00 17 1.41 19 1.474

Theatre & Dance 1 1.00 17 1.47 18 1.444

Visual Arts 2 1.50 8 1.63 10 1.600

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 54 1.61 268 1.64 322 1.634

8a. Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Under Represented 

Minority Student (URM), STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is 

twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH 

dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

Notes: 

URM-Yes URM-No
Total N 

SLO #1 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores
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2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department
N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 44 1.55 6 1.83 50 1.580

Allied Health 2 1.50 2 1.500

Biological Sciences 6 1.17 6 1.167

Business Informatics 2 1.50 2 2.00 4 1.750

Chemistry 3 1.33 3 1.333

Communication 4 1.50 4 1.500

Computer Science 6 1.33 6 1.333

Kinesiology and Health 3 1.33 2 2.00 5 1.600

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.000

Mathematics and Statistics

Nursing 7 2.00 2 1.50 9 1.889

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 10 1.80 10 1.800

Not STEMH Major 158 1.66 41 1.76 199 1.683

Accounting & Business Law 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 5 1.80 2 1.00 7 1.571

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 1 1.00 6 2.00 7 1.857

Dean of Arts & Sciences 13 1.92 2 1.50 15 1.867

Dean of Business 4 2.25 4 2.250

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.000

Economics & Finance 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.667

English 10 1.30 10 1.300

History & Geography 3 1.33 2 1.00 5 1.200

Management 1 3.00 2 2.50 3 2.667

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 3 1.33 3 2.33 6 1.833

Music 2 2.50 2 2.500

Norse Advising Center 58 1.62 11 1.64 69 1.623

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 14 1.86 6 1.67 20 1.800

Psychological Science 5 1.00 1 3.00 6 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 2 1.50 1 2.00 3 1.667

Teacher Education 7 1.71 7 1.714

Theatre & Dance 15 1.67 1 1.00 16 1.625

Visual Arts 9 1.78 2 1.50 11 1.727

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 202 1.64 47 1.77 249 1.663

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which 

is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH 

dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

8b. Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4)  by Under Represented Minority 

Student (URM), STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department

Notes: 

URM-No URM-Yes
Total N 

SLO #2 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores
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9a. Number & Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Student Race/Ethnicity, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department
2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 

& Major Department
N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 2 1.00 1 1.00 2 1.00 51 1.47 6 2.00 62 1.484

Allied Health 2 2.50 2 2.500

Biological Sciences 10 1.40 10 1.400

Business Informatics 1 1.00 2 1.00 3 1.33 6 1.167

Chemistry 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 4 2.00 4 2.000

Computer Science 7 1.57 7 1.571

Kinesiology and Health 1 1.00 2 1.50 3 1.333

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.500

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.000

Nursing 1 1.00 6 1.00 2 2.00 9 1.222

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 9 1.33 4 2.00 13 1.538

Not STEMH Major 1 1.00 1 1.00 36 1.61 9 2.00 3 1.67 205 1.66 5 2.20 260 1.669

Accounting & Business Law 4 1.25 4 1.250

Communication 2 1.50 8 1.75 10 1.700

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 4 2.00 1 3.00 1 2.00 6 2.167

Dean of Arts & Sciences 3 1.00 22 1.73 25 1.640

Dean of Business 3 1.67 3 1.667

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.000

English 1 2.00 13 1.77 14 1.786

History & Geography 2 1.00 4 1.25 6 1.167

Management 2 2.50 1 2.00 2 2.00 5 2.200

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 3 1.67 3 1.00 6 1.333

Music 2 1.00 2 1.000

Norse Advising Center 1 1.00 10 1.60 1 2.00 68 1.76 5 2.20 85 1.765

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 7 1.29 1 1.00 22 1.91 30 1.733

Psychological Science 2 2.00 7 1.14 9 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 1 3.00 1 2.00 2 1.50 4 2.000

Teacher Education 2 2.00 17 1.41 19 1.474

Theatre & Dance 1 1.00 17 1.47 18 1.444

Visual Arts 2 1.50 8 1.63 10 1.600

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 1 1.00 1 1.00 38 1.58 10 1.90 5 1.40 256 1.62 11 2.09 322 1.634

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed 

from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

American Indian or 

Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African 

American
Hispanic or Latino Two or More Races White Nonresident Alien

Total N 

SLO #1 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores
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9b. Number & Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by Student Race/Ethnicity, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Department
2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 

& Major Department
N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 3 1.67 2 1.50 1 3.00 39 1.38 5 2.80 50 1.580

Allied Health 2 1.50 2 1.500

Biological Sciences 6 1.17 6 1.167

Business Informatics 1 1.00 1 3.00 2 1.50 4 1.750

Chemistry 3 1.33 3 1.333

Communication 4 1.50 4 1.500

Computer Science 6 1.33 6 1.333

Kinesiology and Health 2 2.00 3 1.33 5 1.600

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.000

Mathematics and Statistics

Nursing 2 1.50 5 1.40 2 3.50 9 1.889

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 7 1.57 3 2.33 10 1.800

Not STEMH Major 1 1.00 30 1.67 7 2.14 3 2.00 154 1.68 4 1.25 199 1.683

Accounting & Business Law 4 1.75 4 1.750

Communication 2 1.00 5 1.80 7 1.571

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 4 1.75 2 2.50 1 1.00 7 1.857

Dean of Arts & Sciences 2 1.50 13 1.92 15 1.867

Dean of Business 4 2.25 4 2.250

Dean of Education & Hum Svc

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.000

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 1 1.00 3 1.667

English 10 1.30 10 1.300

History & Geography 2 1.00 3 1.33 5 1.200

Management 2 2.50 1 3.00 3 2.667

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 3 2.33 3 1.33 6 1.833

Music 2 2.50 2 2.500

Norse Advising Center 10 1.60 1 2.00 54 1.65 4 1.25 69 1.623

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 4 1.50 2 2.00 14 1.86 20 1.800

Psychological Science 1 3.00 5 1.00 6 1.333

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 1 2.00 2 1.50 3 1.667

Teacher Education 7 1.71 7 1.714

Theatre & Dance 1 1.00 15 1.67 16 1.625

Visual Arts 2 1.50 9 1.78 11 1.727

World Languages & Literatures

Grand Total 1 1.00 33 1.67 9 2.00 4 2.25 193 1.62 9 2.11 249 1.663

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A and "0" were removed 

from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major dept is shown. 

American Indian or 

Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African 

American
Hispanic or Latino Two or More Races White Nonresident Alien

Total N 

SLO #2 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores
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10a. Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hours, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Dept
2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department

N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 1 1.00 12 1.17 20 1.35 19 1.79 10 1.60 62 1.48

Allied Health 1 3.00 1 2.00 2 2.50

Biological Sciences 4 1.00 3 1.00 1 4.00 2 1.50 10 1.40

Business Informatics 1 1.00 3 1.33 2 1.00 6 1.17

Chemistry 2 1.50 2 2.00 4 1.75

Communication 1 2.00 1 3.00 2 1.50 4 2.00

Computer Science 1 1.00 4 1.50 2 2.00 7 1.57

Kinesiology and Health 1 1.00 2 1.50 3 1.33

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 2 1.50

Mathematics and Statistics 2 1.00 2 1.00

Nursing 3 1.00 5 1.40 1 1.00 9 1.22

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 4 1.50 4 1.50 3 1.67 2 1.50 13 1.54

Not STEMH Major 2 1.50 60 1.77 72 1.61 55 1.53 46 1.74 25 1.80 260 1.67

Accounting & Business Law 2 1.00 1 2.00 1 1.00 4 1.25

Communication 1 1.00 2 1.50 1 2.00 3 1.33 3 2.33 10 1.70

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 1 2.00 2 2.00 1 3.00 2 2.00 6 2.17

Dean of Arts & Sciences 1 2.00 6 1.33 11 1.73 7 1.71 25 1.64

Dean of Business 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.67

Dean of Informatics 2 2.00 2 2.00

Economics & Finance 2 2.00 2 2.00

English 6 1.50 2 2.00 4 2.00 2 2.00 14 1.79

History & Geography 1 1.00 1 1.00 2 1.50 2 1.00 6 1.17

Management 1 3.00 1 2.00 3 2.00 5 2.20

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 2.00 2 1.00 2 1.50 6 1.33

Music 2 1.00 2 1.00

Norse Advising Center 1 1.00 40 2.00 25 1.68 13 1.46 6 1.33 85 1.76

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 3 1.00 11 1.91 7 1.14 6 2.17 3 2.33 30 1.73

Psychological Science 2 1.00 5 1.60 1 1.00 1 1.00 9 1.33

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 1 3.00 1 2.00 2 1.50 4 2.00

Teacher Education 2 2.00 5 1.40 5 1.00 3 1.67 4 1.75 19 1.47

Theatre & Dance 2 2.00 8 1.25 7 1.57 1 1.00 18 1.44

Visual Arts 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 1.50 5 1.60 10 1.60

Grand Total 2 1.50 61 1.75 84 1.55 75 1.48 65 1.75 35 1.74 322 1.63

Total N      

SLO #1 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #1 

Scores

0 Hrs 1-9 Hrs 10-18 Hrs 19-27 Hrs 28-36 Hrs

Met 34/37 

Foundation of 

Knowledge Hrs
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10a. Average Scores for SLO #1 (B2/B3) by Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hours, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Dept
2016/2017

4. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs  = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 37 gen ed hours. These students are not included in 

the 28-36 Hrs figures.

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, N/A 

and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major 

dept is shown. 

Notes: 

3. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that does not take into account the multiple variables that go 

into the final determination of successfully completing the general education requirements. Credit hours are cumulative as of the end of the Spring 2017 semester.
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10b. Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hours, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Dept
2016/2017

Student STEMH (1st/2nd) Major & Major 

Department

N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

STEMH (1st/2nd) Major 7 1.43 16 1.50 16 2.00 11 1.18 50 1.58

Allied Health 1 2.00 1 1.00 2 1.50

Biological Sciences 2 1.00 2 1.00 1 2.00 1 1.00 6 1.17

Business Informatics 3 1.33 1 3.00 4 1.75

Chemistry 1 2.00 2 1.00 3 1.33

Communication 1 3.00 1 1.00 2 1.00 4 1.50

Computer Science 2 1.50 3 1.33 1 1.00 6 1.33

Kinesiology and Health 1 1.00 4 1.75 5 1.60

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 1 1.00 1 1.00

Nursing 3 1.33 4 2.50 2 1.50 9 1.89

Physics,Geology & Engineering Technology 2 2.00 3 2.00 3 1.67 2 1.50 10 1.80

Not STEMH Major 2 2.00 50 1.70 54 1.52 35 1.63 35 1.89 23 1.78 199 1.68

Accounting & Business Law 1 1.00 3 2.00 4 1.75

Communication 1 1.00 2 1.00 1 3.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 7 1.57

Counseling, Social Work and Leadership 1 1.00 2 1.50 2 2.50 2 2.00 7 1.86

Dean of Arts & Sciences 1 2.00 4 2.25 7 1.71 3 1.67 15 1.87

Dean of Business 2 1.00 2 3.50 4 2.25

Dean of Informatics 1 1.00 1 1.00

Economics & Finance 1 1.00 2 2.00 3 1.67

English 4 1.00 4 1.50 2 1.50 10 1.30

History & Geography 1 1.00 1 2.00 1 1.00 2 1.00 5 1.20

Management 3 2.67 3 2.67

Marketing,Sports Business& Const Mgt 2 1.50 1 3.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 6 1.83

Music 2 2.50 2 2.50

Norse Advising Center 1 2.00 34 1.82 21 1.38 9 1.44 4 1.50 69 1.62

PolitScience/Criminal Justice/OrgLdrship 3 1.67 7 1.57 3 1.33 4 2.00 3 2.67 20 1.80

Psychological Science 2 1.00 3 1.67 1 1.00 6 1.33

Sociology, Anthropology, Philosophy 1 1.00 1 2.00 1 2.00 3 1.67

Teacher Education 1 3.00 1 2.00 1 2.00 4 1.25 7 1.71

Theatre & Dance 4 1.25 9 1.67 3 2.00 16 1.63

Visual Arts 2 1.00 2 2.50 2 1.50 5 1.80 11 1.73

Grand Total 2 2.00 50 1.70 61 1.51 51 1.59 51 1.92 34 1.59 249 1.66

Total N     

SLO #2 

Scores

Total 

Average 

SLO #2 

Scores

0 Hrs 1-9 Hrs 10-18 Hrs 19-27 Hrs 28-36 Hrs

Met 34/37 

Foundation of 

Knowledge Hrs
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10b. Average Scores for SLO #2 (B4) by Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hours, STEMH Major (Yes/No) & Major Dept
2016/2017

4. Met 34/37 Foundation of Knowledge Hrs  = Students in ENG 151H completing 34 gen ed hours or all other students completing 37 gen ed hours. These students are not included in 

the 28-36 Hrs figures.

Notes: 

1. There were two scorers evaluating each artifact, so the total number of scores available for each SLO is 598, which is twice the number of total artifacts of 299. However, all blank, 

N/A and "0" were removed from these calculations.

2. If a student had a STEMH first or second major, they are listed as STEMH (1st/2nd) Major , and associated STEMH dept is shown. If Not STEMH Major , only the student's first major 

dept is shown. 

3. Estimated Earned Gen Ed Credit Hrs  are estimated because these data are not based on degree audits but based on data that does not take into account the multiple variables that 

go into the final determination of successfully completing the general education requirements. Credit hours are cumulative as of the end of the Spring 2017 semester.

26 of 27



NKU Undergraduate Academic Affairs  10/17/2017

SLO #1 (B2/B3) Rubric

SLO #2 (B4) Rubric
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